HOW TO CREATE A PRODUCT DESCRIPTION
EFE300 / EFE400 Series 1
EFE300 / EFE400
300/400 Watts, Ultra High Density
AC-DC, digital power solution
Key Market Segments & Applications
• High Efficiency
• 5 in x 3 in / 6 in x 3 in footprint

12V / 25A
Description EFE300-12-CNMDS EFE300-12-CCMDS EFE300-12-ECMDS
Order code U2Y002G U2Y001F U2Y003H
24V / 12.5A
Description EFE300-24-CNMDS EFE300-24-CCMDS EFE300-24-ECMDS
Order code U2Y005K U2Y004J U2Y006L
12V / 33.3A
Description EFE400-12-CNMDS EFE400-12-CCMDS EFE400-12-ECMDS
Order code U4Y002H U4Y001G U4Y003J
24V / 16.7A
Description EFE400-24-CNMDS EFE400-24-CCMDS EFE400-24-ECMDS
Order code U4Y005L U4Y004K U4Y006M
EFE300- Vout
Case/Fan
Option
Input
Connector
Fusing
Earth
Leakage
Output
Connector
Confirm availability of created product with the factory
Output Voltage
12 = 12V
24 = 24V
Other values allowed
(see page 2 for details)
S = standard.
See above for details
-CN Open frame, no fan, with 12V / 0.25A fan supply
-CU U chassis, no fan, with 12V / 0.25A fan supply
-CC Cover+chassis, no fan, with 12V / 0.25A fan supply
-EC Cover+chassis, end fan (temp controlled)
M Molex (see page 3 for details)
D = Dual fused
Output Power
EFE300 = 300W
EFE400 = 400W
blank = right angled
-V = Vertical
Scan here for
product page
EFE300 / EFE400 Series2
OUTPUT SPECIFICATION
EFE300 EFE400
Output Power 300W 400W Continuous
Peak Power 400W 530W for 10 seconds (300W RMS for EFE300, 400W RMS for EFE400)
Total Regulation better than 4%
Including Line (for 90-264Vac input change), Load (for 0-100% load change) and
temperature (0-50°C)
Ripple & Noise 1.5% pk-pk, using EIAJ test method & 20MHz bandwidth
Voltage Setting Range +10% / -5% To be specified at time of ordering (chosen in ‘Output Voltage’ part of product code)
Voltage Setting Accuracy ±1% at 50% load
Turn on Time 1.5s typical at 90 Vac & 100% rated output power
Efficiency 90% typical
Hold up 16ms typical at 90 Vac, 75% load
Min Load None
Transient Response <5%
of set voltage for 50% load change
(in 50µs within the range 25 - 100% load)
Recovery <1ms for recovery to 2% of set voltage
Short circuit protection Yes Auto recovery after removal of short circuit
Over Temperature protection Yes Primary - auto recovers, secondary - cycle power to restart
Over Voltage Protection Yes Latching, need to cycle ac to restart unit.
Fan supply 12V / 250mA
Available if ‘no fan’ is specified, otherwise used by PSU fan.
No access to connector with -CC (cover + chassis) variant.
ENVIRONMENT
Temperature
0°C to 50°C operational,  -40°C to 70°C storage (max 12 months).
Full load, with 2m/s air blown from input to output (approximately 10CFM)
Derating 50°C to 70°C derate each output by 2.5% per °C
Low Temp Startup -20°C
Humidity 5 - 95% RH non condensing
Shock
±3 x 30g shocks in each plane, total 18 shocks
30g shock = 11ms (+/-0.5msec), half sine
Conforms to EN60068-2-27, EN60068-2-47, IEC68-2-27, IEC68-2-47, JIS C0041-1987.